		8-2.		
FOK 1 PTO-1619A	10-04-2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT		
	RECORDATION FORM C	UVER SILLT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance T	ype		
X New	Assignment	Security Agreement		
Document ID#		Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame		Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)		nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Konstantine	07192000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		0955951		
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Tessera, I	nc.	If document to be record is an assignment and th		
Name (line 2) A Corpora	A Corporation of Delaware domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 3099 Orcha	3099 Orchard Drive States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache			
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) San Jose	CA State/Country	95134 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter	r for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)	<u></u>			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		······		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		í		
4/2000 NTHAI1 00000037 121095 0 C:581 40.00 CH	9559511 FOR OFFICE USE ONL	• T		
asthering the data needed to complete the Cover S	neet. Send comments recarding this burden estimate to	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Rej Information Collection Budget Package 0461-0027	ulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paper Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT S	work Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20503. See OMB END REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS		
Mail documer	ts to be recorded with required cover Determine and Trademarks, Rox Assian	r sheet(s) information to:		
		REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0152		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 908-654-5000			
Name LERNER, DAVID, LIT	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MEN	NTLIK, LLP			
Address (line 1) 600 South Avenue We	est				
Address (line 2) Westfield NJ 07090					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		lark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
09559511					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095			
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. MICHAEL J. DOHERTY Michael Otherty 7/37/00					
Name of Person Signing	Signature				

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konstantine Karavakis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2626 Rasmussen Court, Pleasanton, California 94588, as assignor, has invented improvements in

ENHANCEMENTS IN SHEET PROCESSING AND LEAD FORMATION

for which U.S. Application No. 09/559,511 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2000.

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

7/19/00 Date

KONSTANTINE KARAVAKIS

On this day of appeared 2000, before me, appeared 2000, before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

less X

Notary Public



259713_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011121 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 08/02/2000